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TEXTILE PROCESSING INDUSTRY
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing any subsidy/grant-in-aid to the textile processing industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the quantum of said subsidy/grant-in-aid;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which it is likely to be increased and released; and

(e) the total quantum of funds released to States under the said scheme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): The Government is providing the following benefits to Textile Processing Sector under Technology Upgradation Fund
Scheme (TUFS):

# 5% interest reimbursement plus 10% capital subsidy on the specified textile processing machinery.
# 15% Margin Money Subsidy for SSI Textile Industry including Textile processing industries in lieu of 5% interest reimbursement on investment in a TUFS compatible machinery.
# 5% interest reimbursement and 10% capital subsidy on Effluent Treatment Plants (ETPs) installed by process houses.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.

(e): The details of total funds released to states under TUFS, (which includes interalia the funds for the processing segments also) during the last three years and the current year is as under:-

       (Rs. Crore)
State / Union Territory  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11
          (upto Jun.,2010)

Andhra Pradesh   34.34  134.35  135.57  49.03
Chandigarh (UT)   1.13  4.69  6.63  2.19
Chhattisgarh         0.43  0.05
Dadra and Nagar Haveli(UT)    1.68  2.01  6.78  1.87
Daman and Diu (UT)             0.85  1.73  2.31  1.33
Delhi (UT)   24.46  64.89  62.76  16.63
Gujarat    155.76  501.5  323.20  129.60
Haryana    18.58  73.39  64.62  10.05
Himachal Pradesh  1.27  13.86  7.33  1.87
Jammu and Kashmir   3.52  17.12  8.50  2.12
Jharkhand         0.83  0.17
Karnataka   23.54  103.24  87.38  19.17
Kerala    6.91  15.39  24.54  12.29
Madhya Pradesh   12.14  12.8  26.70  13.32
Maharashtra   274.19  465.77  704.44  267.20
Pondicherry   0.37     0.58  0.13
Orissa        0.02     0.19
Punjab    134.34  416.53  364.74  112.93
Rajasthan   60.63  142.55  146.43  47.69
Tamil Nadu   306.74  530.86  726.15  189.98
Uttar Pradesh   19.49  71.08  99.09  24.79
Uttarakhand          2.03  1.66  8.30  0.70
West Bengal   11.19  17.96  29.17  8.70
Total    1093.16  2591.4  2836.47  912.00
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